## **Summary of Bids**

Bid Date: April 16, 2019
Sicklerville Sidewalk Improvement Project Phase 3
Township of Winslow

## Camden County

Churchill File No. WM18002

				Gambale Concrete LLC. Clementon, NJ		Lexa Concrete LLC. Hammonton, NJ		Bialowas Concrete Const. Williamstown, NJ		Diamond Construction  Brick, NJ		Seacoast Construction, Inc. East Brunswick, NJ		Charles Marandino LLC. Milmay, NJ		
Item #	Description of Item	Pay Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	CLEARING SITE	L.S.	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
2	MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,961.60	\$14,961.60	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
3	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	C.Y.	220	\$48.00	\$10,560.00	\$1.00	\$220.00	\$25.00	\$5,600.00 <sup>(a)</sup>	\$0.01	\$2.20	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00	
4	SAW CUT	L.F.	660	\$2.00	\$1,320.00	\$1.00	\$660.00	\$7.00	\$4,620.00	\$0.01	\$6.60	\$0.50	\$330.00	\$5.00	\$3,300.00	
5	EXISTING CURB REMOVAL	L.F.	710	\$4.00	\$2,840.00	\$1.00	\$710.00	\$3.00	\$2,130.00	\$5.00	\$3,550.00	\$5.00	\$3,550.00	\$5.00	\$3,550.00	
6	CONCRETE VERTICAL & DEPRESSED CURB	L.F.	710	\$37.00	\$26,270.00	\$80.00	\$56,800.00	\$35.00	\$24,850.00	\$20.00	\$14,200.00	\$42.00	\$29,820.00	\$50.00	\$35,500.00	
7	EXISTING SIDEWALK REMOVAL	S.Y.	477	\$2.00	\$954.00	\$1.00	\$477.00	\$12.00	\$5,724.00	\$0.01	\$4.77	\$10.00	\$4,770.00	\$5.00	\$2,385.00	
8	SOIL AGGREGATE SUBBASE, 4" THICK	S.Y.	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$12.50	\$6,250.00	\$0.10	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	
9	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	S.Y.	500	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$92.00	\$46,000.00	\$58.50	\$29,250.00	\$90.00	\$45,000.00	\$73.00	\$36,500.00	\$125.00	\$62,500.00	
10	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, 2' X 4'	UNIT	25	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	
11	COMPLETE ROADWAY PAVEMENT RESTORATION	S.Y.	165	\$9.75	\$1,608.75	\$5.00	\$825.00	\$100.00	\$16,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.65	\$0.01	\$1.65	\$75.00	\$12,375.00	
12	RESET VALVES	UNIT	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	
13	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS	S.F.	668	\$5.07	\$3,386.76	\$2.25	\$1,503.00	\$1.00	\$668.00	\$1.50	\$1,002.00	\$3.00	\$2,004.00	\$4.00	\$2,672.00	
14	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	S.F.	1,681	\$3.09	\$5,194.29	\$2.05	\$3,446.05	\$5.25	\$8,825.25	\$4.50	\$7,564.50	\$2.25	\$3,782.25	\$4.00	\$6,724.00	
15	EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVAL	UNIT	7	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	
16	FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF	UNIT	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	
17	LED SCHOOL CROSSING SYSTEM	UNIT	2	\$6,575.00	\$13,150.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	
18	PUSH BUTTON	UNIT	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	
19	2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	L.F.	86	\$67.44	\$5,799.84	\$100.00	\$8,600.00	\$120.00	\$10,320.00	\$25.00	\$2,150.00	\$125.00	\$10,750.00	\$100.00	\$8,600.00	
20	2" FLEXIBLE METALLIC CONDUIT	L.F.	60	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	
21	JUNCTION BOX ITS, TYPE C	UNIT	2	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	
22	RELACOATE STOP SIGNS	UNIT	8	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	
23	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	S.F.	101	\$25.00	\$2,525.00	\$30.00	\$3,030.00	\$45.00	\$4,545.00	\$20.00	\$2,020.00	\$36.00	\$3,636.00	\$40.00	\$4,040.00	
24	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	S.Y.	240	\$0.01	\$2.40	\$0.01	\$2.40	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.01	\$2.40	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	
25	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	S.Y.	240	\$0.01	\$2.40	\$0.01	\$2.40	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.01	\$2.40	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$240.00	
26	STRAW MULCHING	S.Y.	240	\$0.01	\$2.40	\$0.01	\$2.40	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.01	\$2.40	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$240.00	
27	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
	Total Bid Amount				\$154,865.84		\$182,578.25		\$196,918.60 <sup>(b)</sup>		\$201,269.92		\$204,893.90		\$237,176.00	

<sup>(</sup>a) Unclassified excavation (item 3) bid amount is \$5,500 and not \$5,600 as stated in Bialowas's bid proposal

<sup>(</sup>b) Total bid amount per the sum of extended unit prices is \$205,743.85 and not \$196,918.60 as stated in Bialowas's bid proposal